ETAS ID: TM323485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorporation of the Assignee from Switzerland corporation to Limited Liability Company of Switzerland previously recorded on Reel 003879 Frame 0891. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic Spine LLC		10/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyphon SARL	
Street Address:	Rue de Puits-Godet 12/12A	
City:	Neuchatel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3944666	KYPHON XPANDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7635052526

Email: trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Medtronic, Inc.

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3527US SP00988.230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Evenson
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy L. Evenson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Assignment docs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0957

source=Corrective Assignment docs#page2.tif
source=Corrective Assignment docs#page3.tif
source=Corrective Assignment docs#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madenaia Caina II C			LIMITED LIABILITY
Medfronic Spine LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyphon SARL
Street Address:	rue de Puits-Godet 12/12a
City:	Neuchatel 2000
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
)[CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

		Word Mark
Serial Number:	77406668	KYPHON XPANDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(763)505-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

763.505.2526

Email:

trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name:

Cindy Evenson

Address Line 1:

710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2:

LC 340

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

T3527US SP0988.230

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Medtronic, Inc.

Address Line 1:

710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2:

LC 340

900119642

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0891 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0959

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Evenson	
Signature:	/Cindy L. Evenson/	
Date:	10/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0892 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meditronic Spine LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

("Assignor"), located and doing business at 1221 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale,

California 94089, has intended to use the mark KYPHON XPANDER in commerce and

has filed an application, assigned Serial No. 77/406668, indicating that intention, but has

not yet filed an allegation of use under §\$1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above identified application as

part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by

15 U.S.C. §1060,

WHEREAS, Kyphon SARL ("Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of

Switzerland, located and doing business at Rue de Puits-Godet 12/12A, Neuchatel 2000,

Switzerland, the successor of the ongoing business or portion thereof of Assignor to

which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending

intent-to-use application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the trademark KYPHON XPANDER and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 30th day of October, 2008.

Meditronic Spine LLC

Name: Michael J. Jaro

Title: VP for intellectual Property

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0961

Affidavit of Correction

I, Cindy L. Evenson, Trademark Manager for Trademark and Copyright of Medtronic. Inc., parent company of Kyphon SARL, hereby states that this Affidavit is for the purpose of correcting an error in the Trademark Assignment dated October 30, 2008. transferring ownership of United States Trademark Application No. 77/406668 for the trademark KYPHON EXPANDER from Medtronic Spine LLC to Kyphon SARL. The trademark registered under No. 3944666 on April 12, 2011.

The error made consists of the Assignee incorrectly identified as a corporation of Switzerland. The correct information is that Kyphon SARL is a Limited Liability Company of Switzerland.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statement made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believes to be true.

Signed in Minneapolis, Minnesota this 18th day of November, 2014.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ANOKA

I, a notary public, do hereby swear that before me appeared Cindy L. Evenson, who being first duly sworn, signed the foregoing Affidavit of Correction on November 18, 2014.

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

Motory Public 4 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0962